²   EBITDA  has been sourced from SEEK’s Financial Statements.  EBITDA means earnings before interest, tax, depreciation and amortisation and excluding share of net
profits of associates and jointly controlled entities accounted for using the equity method, fair value gain / (loss) on acquisition, dividend income and amortisation of share-
based payments and long-term incentives. For the 1H FY12 and 1H FY12 pro forma calculations, the EBITDA is based on the six month period to 31 December 2011. For
further information on the ratios, refer to the next page of this document and Section 4.5 of the Prospectus.

³   Interest Expense includes interest on SEEK’s borrowings and has been sourced from SEEK’s Financial Statements. For the 1H FY12 and 1H FY12 pro forma calculation,
the interest expense is based on the six month period to 31 December 2011.

1.6 x

1.1 x

1H FY12 1H FY12
Pro forma

Leverage Ratio

7.7 x 7.7 x

1H FY12 1H FY12
Pro forma

Interest Cover RatioF
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

http://www.fundsfocus.com.au

Impact of the Notes on SEEK’s Financial Statements

16

A$ million
Consolidated Balance Sheet

31 Dec 2011 (reviewed)
Pro forma adjustment –

Acquisitions
Pro forma adjustment –

Issue of Notes
Consolidated pro forma

Balance Sheet 31 Dec 2011

Assets

Total current assets 129.0 (24.2) - 104.8

Total non-current assets 821.8 392.2 1.4 1,215.4

Total assets 950.8 368.0 1.4 1,320.2

Liabilities

Total current liabilities 168.4 25.2 - 193.6

Total non-current liabilities 309.8 59.0 (120.5) 248.3

Total liabilities 478.2 84.2 (120.5) 441.9

Equity

Attributable to owners of SEEK 346.7 41.8 121.9 510.4

Non-controlling interests 125.9 242.0 - 367.9

Total equity 472.6 283.8 121.9 878.3

Leverage ratio  -
(Borrowings/2) / H1 FY12 EBITDA 31 Dec 2011 Pro forma¹ 31 Dec 2011

Calculation

Borrowings 290.5 200.0

Divided by 2 145.3 100.0

H1 FY12 EBITDA 89.8 89.8

Leverage ratio 1.6x 1.1x

Note: Refer to Section 4 of the Prospectus for notes to the Balance Sheet and calculation of leverage ratio

¹   The pro forma leverage ratio has been calculated by adjusting SEEK’s 31 December 2011 statutory financial statements as if the Offer, and the

acquisition of an additional 16% interest in OCC Mundial and 21% interest in Brasil Online Holdings, had occurred on 31 December 2011.